PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Charles L. Saltzman			06/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION			
Street Address:	2660 University	2660 University Capitol Centre		
Internal Address:	200 South Capito	bl Street		
City:	lowa City	Iowa City		
State/Country:	IOWA			
Postal Code:	52242			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
Property T	уре	Number		556
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 628556		2628556
	126			0 12628556
Application Number:	126	328556		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma	328556 D00 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00 12628556
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11	328556 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11 skamholz@	528556 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 foleyhoag.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11 skamholz@	528556 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 vfoleyhoag.com mholz		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11 skamholz@ : Scott E. Ka	528556 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 foleyhoag.com mholz t Blvd.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (617)832-70 be sent via US Mar 617-832-11 skamholz@ : Scott E. Kar 155 Seapor Foley Hoag	528556 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 foleyhoag.com mholz t Blvd.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11 skamholz@ : Scott E. Kar 155 Seapor Foley Hoag Boston, MA	528556 2000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 foleyhoag.com mholz t Blvd. , LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (617)832-7(be sent via US Ma 617-832-11 skamholz@ : Scott E. Ka 155 Seapor Foley Hoag Boston, MA	328556 2000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 76 foleyhoag.com mholz t Blvd. , LLP SSACHUSETTS 02210-2600		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

CHARLES L. SALTZMAN (hereinafter "said Assignor"), for valuable consideration furnished to him by UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter "said Assignee"), whose address is 2660 University Capitol Centre, 200 South Capitol Street, Iowa City, IA 52242, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to ANKLE PROSTHESIS AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTING ANKLE PROSTHESIS, set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional App. No. 60/510,887, filed Oct. 14, 2003;

U.S. Nonprovisional App. No. 10/965,070, filed Oct. 14, 2004;

PCT App. No. PCT/US2004/033913, filed Oct. 14, 2004;

European Patent Application No. 2004795116, being a regional stage of said PCT application; and

Japanese Patent Application No. 2006-535657, being a national stage of said PCT application;

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, national stage, regional stage, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignor agrees, for himself and his executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignce, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to his name.

CHARLEST, SALVZMAN, Inventor

Witness

itness's Pri

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 02/01/2011